## Any additional information



## Dr. Vithalrao Vikhe Patil Foundation's **COLLEGE OF NURSING** Opp. Govt. Milk Dairy, M.I.D.C., Ahmednagar- 414 111 Tel:-(0241) 2778042, 2779757, 2777059, Fax:-(0241)2779782 E-mail: principal@vimscon.edu.in Website: www.vimscon.edu.in



## List of fulltime faculties serving in various committees of the University/ Technical advisory group/ Core Committee members of various committees of Govt/WHO/INC/State/National Bodies during the last 5 years

Sr no	Year	Name of faculty member	Name of committee
1	21-22	Mr. Amit V. Kadu	Vigilance/ Flying squad Committee by MUHS dtd 3/11/22
2		Dr. Yogita P. Autade	As a Chairman of Surprise Inspection Committee by MUHS dtd 24/8/22
3		Prof. Chanu Bhattacharya	As a member of Surprise Inspection Committee, MUHS dtd 5/8/22
4		Mr. Amol C. Temkar	As a member of Surprise Inspection Committee, MUHS dtd 5/8/22
5		Mr. Amol C. Temkar	As a member of Surprise Inspection Committee, MUHS dtd 2/8/22
6		Mr. Amit V. Kadu	As a member of Surprise Inspection Committee, MUHS dtd 29/7/22
7		Dr. Pratibha Chandekar	as an adhoc inspector for inspection of college of Nursing in Gujrat by INC, Delhi dtd 26/07/22
8		Dr. Pratibha Chandekar	Staff approval committee-As a Subject Expert for post of Principal (CHN), MUHS at Bhonsala Institute of Nursing, Nashik dtd 27/12/21
9		Dr. Pratibha A. Chandekar	Member of Research and Recognition committee at DPU, Pune
10	20-21	Dr. Pratibha A. Chandekar	Member of Research and Recognition committee at DPU, Pune
11	19-20	Mr. Amol C. Temkar	As a member of Local Inspection Committee, MUHS dtd 5/3/20
12		Mr. Veerbhadrappa G M	As a member of Local Inspection Committee, MUHS dtd 4/3/20
13		Prof. Chanu Bhattachrya	as a member of Permanent staff Approval by MUHS at JIIu's Mother HAWAA CON, Jalna dtd 13/9/19
14	18-19	Mr. Veerbhadrappa G M	As a member of Impact Assessment Committee, MUHS dtd 30/5/19 1 McMadela

Principal Dr.V.V.P.F's College of Nursing Ahmednagar

15		Mr. Veerbhadrappa G M	As a member of Impact Assessment Committee, MUHS dtd 14/5/19
16		Mr. Veerbhadrappa G M	As a member of Impact Assessment Committee, MUHS dtd 12/4/19
17		Mr. Veerbhadrappa G M	As a member of Impact Assessment Committee, MUHS dtd 11/4/19
18		Mr. Veerbhadrappa G M	As a chairman of Local Inquiry Committee, MUHS dtd 27/6/18
19	17-18	Mr. Veerbhadrappa G M	As a member of Local Inquiry Committee, MUHS dtd 19/6/18
20		Mr. Amol C. Temkar	As a member of Local Inspection Committee, MUHS dtd 7/6/18

delies PRINCIPAL Dr.V.V.P.F's College of Nursing Ahmednagar PRINCIPAL Anmednaga 0

olle